



#### General

- This competition is organised by White Lioness technologies BV and has been developed with the greatest possible care and consideration. Inaccuracies and incompleteness may arise, however.
- Acceptance of egg-holder model entries start on 20 March 2018 13:00 CET and close on 6 april
   2018 at 18:00 CET. After this time closing we cannot accept any other entries.
- You have entered this competition when you have received a confirmation email from us.
- · Competition participation is free.

# Rules of play

- You guarantee that you will act in accordance with applicable laws and regulations, that you will not infringe any of White Lioness technologies BV 's and/or third parties' (intellectual property) rights. You hereby waive, insofar as this is possible, your personality rights with respect to your entry, including the right to be named. Insofar as you do not waive your personality rights, you will not exercise those rights.
- We reserve the right to decline any entry at our sole discretion, without the need to provide any justification or explain the reasons for such a decline.
- Entries that are, in our opinion, explicit or otherwise inappropriate will not be accepted.
- White Lioness technologies BV reserves the right to disqualify participants at any time, without stating reasons, or to refuse or refrain from distributing prizes, for example if you do not comply with these rules of play.
- You acknowledge and agree that through your participation in this competition, you
  automatically and free of charge grant White Lioness technologies BV an unlimited, worldwide,
  irrevocable, sublicensable and transferable right to reproduce, distribute, adapt, display and
  otherwise use all or part of your entry, by any and all means, for marketing purposes.

## **Prizes**

- Winner will be publicly announced on our White Lioness technologies & Packhunt.io social media channels & websites and informed via email at the latest on 19 April 2018.
- The winner will have to send their name, postal and bank details to marketing@white-lioness. com. We will sent the prices to the winners using these address details.
- The prize is a \$100 and your own designed 3D printed egg-holder printed by Shapeways.
- Prizes are personal and cannot be exchanged for other prizes .
- The results of this competition cannot be challenged and are non-negotiable.
- Winners have to claim their price within 4 weeks.

## References to third parties

• The competition may contain information originating from third parties and/or may refer to third-party websites. White Lioness technologies BV does not have any control over that information and the content of those websites White Lioness technologies BV therefore does not accept responsibility and/or liability for said information and/or such website content.



(continued)



# Liability

• White Lioness technologies BV is not liable for any damage incurred as a result of inaccuracies in or incompleteness of the information provided. You participate in the competition at your own risk and expense and you may not in any way derive any rights or entitlements from the competition or participating in the competition. This means that White Lioness technologies BV and the third parties or auxiliary persons it engages are not liable for any pecuniary loss and/or other loss that results from or is connected to the competition in any other way, including participating in the competition, being unable to participate, using the prize, and/or the results of participating.

### Miscellaneous

- All intellectual property rights (such as copyrights, trade mark rights and trade name rights) that
  pertain to the competition, are vested in White Lioness technologies BV and/or its licensors.
  Without White Lioness technologies BV 's prior approval, you may not reproduce, disclose and/or
  use the competition (or parts thereof) in any other manner.
- White Lioness technologies BV reserves the right to terminate, int errupt or change the competition and/or to change the rules of play and/or the prizes, at its own discretion and without prior notification, if the circumstances so require, without being in any way liable to pay damages to participants.
- Your personal data will only be used for execution of the competition and will not be shared with third parties.
- This competition (including these terms and conditions) is governed by Dutch law.